THE DATASHEET OF
LW W5SM-JYKY-LKML-1-350-R18-Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LW W5SM
Golden DRAGON
Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
Released
2012-04-04 1

temporär eingeschränktes Sehvermögen und Nachbilder je nach Situation zu Irritationen, Belästigungen, Beeinträchti-
gungen oder sogar Unfällen führen.
Due to the cancellation of the LED from IEC 608251 (2nd edition 2007-03) , the evaluation of eye safety occurs accor-
ding to the dual IEC/CIE logo standard CIE S009/E:2002 ("photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems")-
IEC 62471 (1st edition 2006-07).
Within the risk grouping system of this CIE standard, the LEDs specified in this data sheet fall into the "low risk" group
(relating to devices in the visible spectrum with an exposure time of 100s). Under real circumstances (for exposure time,
eye pupils, observation distance), it is assumed that no endangerment to the eye exists from these devices.
As a matter of principle, however, it should be mentioned that intense light sources have a high secondary exposure
potential due to their blinding effect. As is also true when viewing other bright light sources (e.g. headlights), temporary
reduction in visual acuity and afterimages can occur, leading to irritation, annoyance, visual impairment, and even
accidents, depending on the situation.
Revision History: 2012-04-04
Previous Version: 2012-02-29
Page Subjects (major changes since last revision) Date of change
1, 13 OS-IN-2007-018 (Introduction of Jedec Level 2) 2007-08-16
2, 6 ordering code changed 2007-08-27
all OS-IN-2008-002 2008-11-17
all OS-IN-2009-009 2008-04-15
2, 7 ordering code changed 2008-04-21
4 OS-IN-2009-020 (Forward voltage max reduced) 2009-06-16
all data sheet reworked 2009-12-16
1, 3, 4,
11
OS-PCN-2009-033-A 2009-12-16
all data sheet reworked 2010-01-20
1, 12 additional information 2010-02-26
9 - 10 diagrams updated 2010-03-18
12 Package Outlines updated 2010-03-18
18 Eye safety information corrected 2010-08-26
2, 4,7 Infonote OS-IN-2012-003 2012-02-29
15 Infonote OS-IN-2012-005 2012-04-04
LW W5SM
2012-04-04 19
Attention please!
The information describes the type of component and shall not be considered as assured characteristics.